Comparison of Completion Rates and GPA: Fall 2017 Co-Req English vs. Fall 2016 Developmental ENGL099

Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level
English Courses with Co-Req English Labs
number

course
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N
001N

grade
A
A-

B

B-
B+
C
C-
C+
D
D-
D+
F
AF
w
total

completed
C or better
failed
withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

e

PONNPWERERPMOONONOOOO

]

52
42

85.2
2.6
68.9

Combined Results of College Level English Courses
Taken by Fall 2016 ENGL099 Students
coursenum grade number

combined A 1
combined A- 3
combined B 7
combined B- 4
combined B+ 3
combined C 4
combined C- 2
combined C+ 1
combined D 2
combined D- 0
combined D+ 0
combined F 5
combined AF 4
combined W 2
combined WF 0
combined WP 0
combined no enroll 30
total 68

completed 27

C or better 23

failed 9

withdrew 2

no enroll 30

% completed 39.7

avg grade 2.7

% C or better 33.8

* no enroll= ENGLO099 student who did not enroll in college
English level course in Spring 2017, Summer 2017 or Fall 2017

Fall 2017 Completion and Grades by Students Not in the Co-Req English Labs

course
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N
101N

grade
A
A-

B

B-
B+
C
C-
C+
D
D-
D+
F
AF
w
WF
|
total

completed
C or better
failed
withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

number

35
42
40
39
22
19
10
23
15
5
3
38
10
9
3
1
314

253
220
48
12

80.6
2.9
70.1



Comparison of Completion Rates and GPA: Fall 2017 Co-Req Math vs. Fall 2016 Developmental MATH099

Fall 2017 Completion and Grades from College Level Math Courses with Co-Req Math Labs

course grade number
003N A 3
003N A- 1
003N B 0
003N B- 2
003N B+ 4
003N C 0
003N C- 2
003N C+ 2
003N D 0
003N D- 2
003N D+ 1
003N F 3
003N AF 0
003N w 0
total 20
completed 17
C or better 12
failed 3
withdrew 0

% completed 85.0
avg grade 2.6
% C or better 60.0

course
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N
006N

grade
A
A-

B

B-
B+
C
C-
C+
D
D-
D+
F
AF
w
total

completed
C or better
failed

withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level
Math Courses with Co-Req Math Labs

course grade number
combined A 9
combined A- 5
combined B 8
combined B- 13
combined B+ 12
combined C 9
combined C- 17
combined C+ 10
combined D 5
combined D- 9
combined D+ 6
combined F 28
combined AF 2
combined W 10
total 143

completed 103

C or better 66
failed 30
withdrew 10

% completed 72.0
avg grade 2.4
% C or better 46.2

number

H
QCQUINOONWNRMOOCONNPRAWDN

~

33
17

68.6
2.4
47.1

course grade number
010N A 4
010N A- 1
010N B 4
010N B- 4
010N B+ 1
010N C 3
010N C- 7
010N C+ 4
010N D 3
010N D- 4
010N D+ 3
010N F 10
010N AF 0
010N w 5
total 53
completed 38
C or better 21
failed 10
withdrew 5
% completed 717
avg grade 2.2
% C or better 39.6

Combined Results of College Level Math Courses
Taken by Fall 2016 MATH099 Students
course grade number

combined A 6
combined A- 8
combined B 5
combined B- 8
combined B+ 16
combined C 11
combined C- 8
combined C+ 4
combined D 11
combined D- 5
combined D+ 3
combined F 26
combined AF 0
combined W 10
combined WF 0
combined WP 1
combined no enroll* 108
total 230
completed 85

C or better 58

failed 26

withdrew 11

no enroll 108

% completed 37.0

avg grade 2.4

% C or better 25.2

* no enroll= MATHO099 student who did not enroll in college
math level course in Spring 2017, Summer 2017 or Fall 2017



Fall 2017 Completion and Grades from College Level Math Courses with Co-Req Math Labs

Fall 2017 Completion and Grades by Students Not in the Co-Req Math Labs

course
103N A
103N A-
103N B
103N B-
103N B+
103N C
103N C-
103N C+
103N D
103N D-
103N D+
103N F
103N AF
103N W
103N WF
103N WP
103N |
total
completed
C or better
failed
withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

grade number

4

OO OFRPRFPAODOOONWNWWOLM

N

78.6
3.1
78.6

course
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N
106N

grade
A
A-

B

B-
B+
C
C-
C+
D
D-
D+
F
AF
w
WF
WP
|
total

completed
C or better
failed
withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level

Math Courses by Students Not in the Co-Req Math Labs
grade number
combined A
combined A-
combined B
combined B-
combined B+
combined C
combined C-
combined C+
combined D
combined D-
combined D+
combined F
combined AF
combined W
combined WF
combined WP
combined |

course

total

completed
C or better
failed
withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

29
21
31
23
17
24
13
8
10
7
9
43
9
13
1
1
1
260

192
166
53
14

73.8
2.7
63.8

number

14
11
16
10

7
13

74.3
2.6
61.0

course
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N
110N

grade
A
A-

B

B-
B+
C
C-
C+
D
D-
D+
F
AF
w
WF
WP
|
total

completed
C or better
failed
withdrew

% completed
avg grade
% C or better

number
11
5
12
10

H
OFRPPFPPFPOOOWOOIWONOU 0o

©

61
20

71.9
2.7
63.5



	co-req completion English outcome comparisons - fall 2017 & fall 2016
	co-req completion MATH outcome comparisons- fall 2017 & fall 2016

