Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level English Courses with Co-Req English Labs			Combined Results of College Level English Courses Taken by Fall 2016 ENGL099 Students				
			1	•			
course 001N	3	number		coursenum combined	•	number	
	A	0			A	1	
001N	A-	6		combined	A-	3	
001N	В	10		combined	В	7	
001N	B-	12		combined	B-	4	
001N	B+	8		combined	B+	3	
001N	С	2		combined	С	4	
001N	C-	5		combined	C-	2	
001N	C+	4		combined	C+	1	
001N	D	1		combined	D	2	
001N	D-	3		combined	D-	0	
001N	D+	1		combined	D+	0	
001N	F	7		combined	F	5	
001N	AF	2		combined	AF	4	
001N	W	0		combined	W	2	
	total	61		combined	WF	0	
				combined	WP	0	
				combined	no enroll	30	
					total	68	
	completed	52			completed	27	
	C or better	42			C or better	23	
	failed	9			failed	9	
	withdrew	0			withdrew	2	
					no enroll	30	
	% completed	85.2		%	6 completed	39.7	
	avg grade	2.6		,	avg grade	2.7	
	% C or better	68.9		%	C or better	33.8	
		00.0		,		0010	

\* no enroll= ENGL099 student who did not enroll in college English level course in Spring 2017, Summer 2017 or Fall 2017

Fall 2017 Completion and	Grades by Students Not	in the Co-Req English Labs

1 411 2017		and chadoo by
course	grade	number
101N	А	35
101N	A-	42
101N	В	40
101N	B-	39
101N	B+	22
101N	С	19
101N	C-	10
101N	C+	23
101N	D	15
101N	D-	5
101N	D+	3
101N	F	38
101N	AF	10
101N	W	9
101N	WF	3
101N	I	1
	total	314
	completed	253
	C or better	r 220
	failed	48
	withdrew	/ 12
	% completed	80.6
	avg grade	
	% C or better	

Comparison of Completion Rates and GPA: Fall 2017 Co-Req Math vs. Fall 2016 Developmental MATH099

Fall 20	17 Completio	n and Grade	es from Co	llege Level Ma	th Courses wi	th Co-Req	Math Labs	
course	grade	number	course	grade	number	course	grade	number
003N	А	3	006N	A	2	010N	А	4
003N	A-	1	006N	A-	3	010N	A-	1
003N	В	0	006N	В	4	010N	В	4
003N	B-	2	006N	B-	7	010N	B-	4
003N	B+	4	006N	B+	7	010N	B+	1
003N	С	0	006N	С	6	010N	С	3
003N	C-	2	006N	C-	8	010N	C-	7
003N	C+	2	006N	C+	4	010N	C+	4
003N	D	0	006N	D	2	010N	D	3
003N	D-	2	006N	D-	3	010N	D-	4
003N	D+	1	006N	D+	2	010N	D+	3
003N	F	3	006N	F	15	010N	F	10
003N	AF	0	006N	AF	2	010N	AF	0
003N	W	0	006N	W	5	010N	W	5
	total	20		total	70		total	53
	completed	17		completed	48		completed	38
	C or better	12		C or better	33		C or better	21
	failed	3		failed	17		failed	10
	withdrew	0		withdrew	5		withdrew	5
	% completed	85.0		% completed	68.6		% completed	71.7
	avg grade	2.6		avg grade			avg grade	
	% C or better			% C or better			% C or better	
Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level					Combin	ed Results of	College Level	

## Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level Math Courses with Co-Req Math Labs

course	grade	number
combined	А	9
combined	A-	5
combined	В	8
combined	B-	13
combined	B+	12
combined	С	9
combined	C-	17
combined	C+	10
combined	D	5
combined	D-	9
combined	D+	6
combined	F	28
combined	AF	2
combined	W	10
	total	143

completed	103
C or better	66
failed	30
withdrew	10
% completed	72.0
avg grade	2.4
% C or better	46.2

## Combined Results of College Level Math Courses Taken by Fall 2016 MATH099 Students

Taken by F	-all 2016 M	ATH099 Students
course	grade	number
combined	Α	6
combined	A-	8
combined	В	5
combined	B-	8
combined		16
combined		11
combined	-	8
combined	C+	4
combined	D	11
combined	D-	5
combined	D+	3
combined	F	26
combined	AF	0
combined	W	10
combined		0
combined	WP	1
combined	no enroll*	108
	total	230
	completed	85
	C or bette	
	failed	
	withdrew	v 11
	no enrol	l 108
%	completed	37.0
	avg grade	
%	C or bette	

\* no enroll= MATH099 student who did not enroll in college math level course in Spring 2017, Summer 2017 or Fall 2017

Fall 2017 Completion and Grades from College Level Math Courses with Co-Req Math Labs

Fall 2017 Completion and Grades by Students Not in the Co-Req Math Labs								
course	e grade	number	course	grade	number	course	grade	number
103N	А	4	106N	А	14	110N	А	11
103N	A-	5	106N	A-	11	110N	A-	5
103N	В	3	106N	В	16	110N	В	12
103N	B-	3	106N	B-	10	110N	B-	10
103N	B+	2	106N	B+	7	110N	B+	8
103N	С	3	106N	С	13	110N	С	8
103N	C-	2	106N	C-	6	110N	C-	5
103N	C+	0	106N	C+	6	110N	C+	2
103N	D	0	106N	D	10	110N	D	0
103N	D-	0	106N	D-	4	110N	D-	3
103N	D+	0	106N	D+	4	110N	D+	5
103N	F	4	106N	F	23	110N	F	16
103N	AF	1	106N	AF	5	110N	AF	3
103N	W	1	106N	W	7	110N	W	5
103N	WF	0	106N	WF	0	110N	WF	1
103N	WP	0	106N	WP	0	110N	WP	1
103N	I	0	106N	I	0	110N	I	1
	total	28		total	136		total	96
	completed	22		completed	101		completed	69
	C or better	22		C or better	83		C or better	61
	failed	5		failed	28		failed	20
	withdrew	1		withdrew	7		withdrew	6
	% completed	78.6		% completed	74.3		% completed	71.9
	avg grade	3.1		avg grade			avg grade	2.7
	% C or better	78.6		% C or better	61.0		% C or better	63.5

Combined Results of Fall 2017 College Level Math Courses by Students Not in the Co-Req Math Labs

course	grade	number
combined	A	29
combined	A-	21
combined	В	31
combined	B-	23
combined	B+	17
combined	С	24
combined	C-	13
combined	C+	8
combined	D	10
combined	D-	7
combined	D+	9
combined	F	43
combined	AF	9
combined	W	13
combined	WF	1
combined	WP	1
combined	Ι	1
	total	260
cor	npleted	192
	r better	166
	failed	53
w	vithdrew	14
% cor	npleted	73.8
av	2.7	
% C o	63.8	